

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arb. Execution Suit No. 45 of 2022

(CNR: WBMD01-010199-2022)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 2 Dated 14.08.2023

Today is fixed for receipt of SR/ AD upon Jdrs.

Dhr files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

SR/ AD upon Jdrs have been received after duly served, but they did not turn up this day.

Hence, the case be proceeds exparte against the Jdrs.

Fix 15.12.2023 for exparte hearing of the case.

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad