

Arbitration Execution case No.45/2022

Present : Shri B. Bhattacharjee (JO-WB00640)
District Judge, Murshidabad

Order No. 06 dated 20.08.2024

The Ld. Advocate, appearing for the D.H.R., namely, Shriram Transport Finance Co. Ltd. is present.

This day is fixed for filing verification report by the Dealing Assistant and further order.

Seen the report, submitted by the Dealing Assistant that no Stay order is pending against award.

In that case, there appears no impediment to proceed with this case further.

Fix 24.09.2024 for taking appropriate steps by the Plaintiff / D.H.R.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

D. J.

District Judge, Murshidabad