

In the Court of the District Judge, Murshidabad

Arbitration Execution Case No. 45 of 2022
(CNR: WBMD01-010199-2022)

Present: : Sri Bhaskar Bhattacharjee
District Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB00640

Order No. 07 Dated 24.09.2024

Today is fixed for taking appropriate steps by the plaintiff/ Dhr.

Dhr files hazira through its Ld. Advocate.

Dhr neither files requisites nor take any steps to that effect.

None appears on behalf of the Dhr on repeated calls.

It is now 3: 04 PM.

Hence, Dhr is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non-compliance of Court's order by 12.12.2024 (intervening Puja Vacation from 09.10.2024 to 03.11.2024).

D & C by me,

DJ, Msd

District Judge, Murshidabad